## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 184 by Senator Martiny

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(C)(2)," delete "(3), and (4)," and insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "417(A)(2) and (3), and 418(A), to enact R.S. 27:417(A)(6)(h),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, delete "to provide for qualified truck stop amenities; to provide for"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete line 7
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, line 10, after "(C)(2)," delete "(3), and (4)," and insert "and"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 and insert "are hereby amended and reenacted to read as 13 follows:"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 29 and insert the following:

"(2) The card games <u>Each hand</u> must utilize a deck of cards consisting of
fifty-two standard playing cards, and up to two jokers may also be used. The deck
must be shuffled by use of a random number generator to exchange each card in the
deck with another randomly selected card."

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 2
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 29, after "<u>operation</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on page 4, delete
  line 1 and insert:

## 25 "provided the facility meets a minimum fuel requirement of not less than 26 twenty-five thousand gallons per month as"

- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 28 Delete pages 5 and 6